Sequence Report

Audio=sii

Precision

Pre-Sequence Inputs:
ID: Sennheiser HD800 res 01

Summary

Acoustic Output Calibration (94 dBSPL)
Acoustic Output Calibration (94 dBSPL)
THD 100

THD 250

THD 1K

THD 2.5K

THD 5K

Free Field Response

Free Field Acoustic Response
Impedance

Left Impedance

Right Impedance

Sequence Result:
Sequence Result: & PASSED

& PASSED
& PASSED
& PASSED
& PASSED
& PASSED
& PASSED

& PASSED

& PASSED
& PASSED
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Fitting : Adjust Headphone Fitting

Output Connector:
Channels:

Parasitic Resistance:
Amplifier 1:

Amplifier 2:

Gain Correction:
Output EQ:

Input Connector:
Channels:
Termination:

Mic Output Pass Thru 1:
Mic Output Pass Thru 2:
Current Sense:
Phantom Power:

CCP Power:

Input Bandwidth:
Device Delay:

Input Switchers:
Switcher Address (0 ):
Switcher Address (1):
Input EQ:

* References

dBr G:

dBm (Output Power):

W(watts) (Output Power):
Shared Frequency Reference:

Sensitivity (Ch1):
Serial Num (Ch1):
Sensitivity (Ch2):
SerialNum (Ch2):

+ DCX

DCX is not detected.
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Transducer Interface
2

30.00 mohm

On

On

20.000 dB

None

Transducer Interface (Acoustic)

2

200 kohm

Mic 1 Unbalanced
Mic 2 Unbalanced
Amplifier Output 1
Off

On

AC (<10 Hz) - 22.4k (48 kHz SR)

0.000 s
Switcherln

ChA = Port 1, ChB = Port 2
ChA = Port 1, ChB = Port 2

None

100.0 mVrms
600.0 ohm
8.000 ohm
1.00000 kHz
12.76 mV/Pa
485

13.05 mV/Pa
721
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Acoustic Output Calibration (94 dBSPL) : Signal Path Setup

Output Connector: Transducer Interface
Channels: 2

Parasitic Resistance: 30.00 mohm
Amplifier 1: On

Amplifier 2: On

Gain Correction: 20.000 dB

Output EQ: None

Input Connector:
Channels:

Termination:

Mic Output Pass Thru 1:
Mic Output Pass Thru 2:

Current Sense:
Phantom Power:

CCP Power: On

Input Bandwidth: AC (<10 Hz) - 90k (192 kHz SR)
Device Delay: 0.000 s

Input Switchers: Switcherln

Switcher Address (0 ):
Switcher Address (1):

Transducer Interface (Acoustic)

2

200 kohm

Mic 1 Unbalanced
Mic 2 Unbalanced
Amplifier Output 1
Off

ChA = Port 1, ChB = Port 2
ChA = Port 1, ChB = Port 2

Input EQ: None

* References

dBr G: 257.2 mVrms
dBm (Output Power): 600.0 ohm
W(watts) (Output Power): 8.000 ohm
Shared Frequency Reference: 1.00000 kHz
Sensitivity (Ch1): 12.76 mV/Pa
Serial Num (Ch1): 485
Sensitivity (Ch2): 13.05 mV/Pa
SerialNum (Ch2): 721

+ DCX

DCX is not detected.
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Acoustic Output Calibration (94 dBSPL) : Acoustic Output Calibration (94 dBSPL)
Waveform: Sine

Generator Level: 257.2 mVrms
DC Offset: 0.000 V
Frequency: 500.000 Hz

Acoustic Output Calibration (94 dBSPL) : THD 100

Waveform: Sine

Generator Level: -0.000 dBrG (@257.2 mVrms)
DC Offset: 0.000 VvV

Frequency: 100.000 Hz

Low-pass Filter: 20 kHz

Weighting Filter: Signal Path

High-pass Filter: 20 Hz

Notch Tuning Mode: Measured Frequency

THD Ratio (30/07/2018 18:24:01.929)
Ch1 0.298864 %
Ch2 0.281906 %

Acoustic Output Calibration (94 dBSPL) : THD 250

Waveform: Sine

Generator Level: -0.000 dBrG (@257.2 mVrms)
DC Offset: 0.000V

Frequency: 250.000 Hz

Low-pass Filter: 20 kHz

Weighting Filter: Signal Path

High-pass Filter: 20 Hz

Notch Tuning Mode: Measured Frequency

THD Ratio (30/07/2018 18:24:06.488)
Ch1 0.067040 %
Ch2 0.078254 %
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Acoustic Output Calibration (94 dBSPL) : THD 1K

Waveform:
Generator Level:
DC Offset:
Frequency:
Low-pass Filter:
Weighting Filter:
High-pass Filter:
Notch Tuning Mode:

Sine

-0.000 dBrG (@257.2 mVrms)
0.000 Vv

1.00000 kHz

20 kHz

Signal Path

20 Hz

Measured Frequency

THD Ratio (30/07/2018 18:24:10.883)

Ch1 0.024794 %
Ch2 0.014498 %

Acoustic Output Calibration (94 dBSPL) : THD 2.5K

Waveform:
Generator Level:
DC Offset:
Frequency:
Low-pass Filter:
Weighting Filter:
High-pass Filter:
Notch Tuning Mode:

Sine

-0.000 dBrG (@257.2 mVrms)
0.000 V

2.50000 kHz

20 kHz

Signal Path

20 Hz

Measured Frequency

THD Ratio (30/07/2018 18:24:15.350)

Ch1 0.005645 %
Ch2 0.003719 %
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Precision

Acoustic Output Calibration (94 dBSPL) : THD 5K

Waveform: Sine

Generator Level: -0.000 dBrG (@257.2 mVrms)
DC Offset: 0.000 V

Frequency: 5.00000 kHz

Low-pass Filter: 20 kHz

Weighting Filter: Signal Path

High-pass Filter: 20 Hz

Notch Tuning Mode: Measured Frequency

THD Ratio (30/07/2018 18:24:19.319)
Ch1 0.036375 %
Ch2 0.034851 %

7/30/2018 6:25 PM Page 6 of 20



Sequence Report

—
o

Free Field Response : Signal Path Setup

Output Connector:
Channels:

Parasitic Resistance:
Amplifier 1:

Amplifier 2:

Gain Correction:

Output EQ:

Input Connector:
Channels:

Termination:

Mic Output Pass Thru 1:
Mic Output Pass Thru 2:
Current Sense:
Phantom Power:

CCP Power:

Input Bandwidth:

Device Delay:

Input Switchers:
Switcher Address (0 ):
Switcher Address (1):
Input EQ:

* References

dBr G:

dBm (Output Power):
W(watts) (Output Power):
Shared Frequency Reference:
Sensitivity (Ch1):

Serial Num (Ch1):
Sensitivity (Ch2):
SerialNum (Ch2):

+ DCX

DCX is not detected.

7/30/2018 6:25 PM

Transducer Interface

2

30.00 mohm

On

On

20.000 dB

None

Transducer Interface (Acoustic)
2

200 kohm

Mic 1 Unbalanced

Mic 2 Unbalanced
Amplifier Output 1

Off

On

AC (<10 Hz) - 45k (96 kHz SR)
0.000 s

Switcherln

ChA = Port 1, ChB = Port 2
ChA = Port 1, ChB = Port 2
FF-to-DRP_R40.csv

257.2 mVrms
600.0 ohm
8.000 ohm
1.00000 kHz
12.76 mV/Pa
485

13.05 mV/Pa
721
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Free Field Response : Free Field Acoustic Response

Relative Level (1.00000 kHz) -> Smooth (30/07/2018 18:24:35.272)

1 Felative Level (1.00000 kHz) -> Smooth
30/07/201818:24:35.272

Ap)
40 Wch

30 Wchz

T ‘“’“\F/\fv
-10 A

Relative Leyel - = Smooth (dB)

-100
20 50 100 200 500 1k 2k 5k 10k 20k
Frequency [Hz)

Relative Level (1.00000 kHz) -> Smooth Parameters

Smoothing: 1/3 octave
Source: Relative Level (1.00000 kHz)
Mode: Normalized at Reference

Ref Frequency: 1.00000 kHz

Result: & PASSED
Left/Right Track (30/07/2018 18:24:35.272)
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b7 L=ft/Right Track
30/07/201818:24:35272

18 Ap)

16 M L=ft/Right Track

Relative Level - = Compare (dB)

20 50 100 200 500 1k 2k 5k 10k 20k
Frequency [Hz)

Left/Right Track & PASSED
Left/Right Track Parameters

Source: Relative Level (1.00000 kHz) -> Smooth
Smoothing: 1/3 octave

Source: Relative Level (1.00000 kHz)

Mode: Normalized at Reference

Ref Frequency: 1.00000 kHz
Left/Right Track  [Ch1], [Most Recent Data Set], [Ch2], [Most Recent Data Set]

Result: & PASSED
Level and Distortion -> Smooth (30/07/2018 18:24:35.272)
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+120

M L=vel and Distortion - Smooth
INA07201818:24:35272

+110

+100

<40

+80

+70

+00

+50

+40

+30

RIS Lewvel - = Smooth (dBSPL)

+20

+10

0

-10

-20

AD)

20 50 100

200 500 1k
Frequency (Hz)

2k 5k 10k 20k

Audio=sii

Precision

Wchip

W Chi (H2)
M Chi (H3)
M Ch1 (Total)
Wch2 (P

M ChZ (H2)
M ChZ (H3)
M Ch2 (Total)

Level and Distortion -> Smooth Parameters

Smoothing:  1/3 octave

Source: Level and Distortion

Result: & PASSED

THD Ratio (30/07/2018 18:24:35.272)
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Precision

THD Ratio
30/07/201818:24:35.272

A9)

THD Ratio (dB)
1
=

-100
20 50 100 200 500 1k 2k sk 10k 20k

Frequency [Hz)

W Chi

W ch2

Result: & PASSED
THD Ratio -> Smooth (30/07/2018 18:24:35.272)
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§ THD Ratio -= Smooth
30/07/201818:24:35.272

5 Ap)

MW Chi

M ch?

THD Ratio - = Smooth (dB)

-100
20 50 100 200 500 1k 2k 5k 10k 20k

Frequency [Hz)

THD Ratio -> Smooth Parameters
Smoothing:  1/6 octave

Source: THD Ratio

Result: & PASSED

Generator Level: -0.000 dBrG (@257.2 mVrms)
DC Offset: 0.000 Vv

EQ: None

Start Frequency: 20.0000 Hz

Stop Frequency: 20.0000 kHz

Sweep: 1.000 s

Pre-Sweep: 0.000 s

Extend Acquisition By: 50.00 ms

Averages: 5
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Secondary Source: None
Measured 1 30/07/2018 18:24:35
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Precision

Impedance : Left Impedance

Generator Level: +0.000 dBrG (@114.5 mVrms)
DC Offset: 0.000 vV

EQ: None

Start Frequency: 20.0000 Hz

Stop Frequency: 5.00000 kHz
Sweep: 350.0 ms
Pre-Sweep: 100.0 ms

Extend Acquisition By: 50.00 ms

Test Configuration: External (2 Ch)
Channels (drvr, sense): Ch1, Ch2

Model Fit: Standard

Window End: 10.00 ms

Calculate Thiele-Small Parameter Values: False

Measured 1 30/07/2018 18:24:54

Impedance Magnitude (30/07/2018 18:24:54.017)
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Impedance Magnitude

30/07/201818:24:54017

725 Ap)
B Unprocessed
700

30 50 100 200 300 500 Tk 2k 3k Sk
Frequency [Hz)

Impedance Magnitude Parameters
Display: Unprocessed

Result: & PASSED
Impedance Magnitude -> Smooth (30/07/2018 18:24:54.017)
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Precision

§# Impedance Magnitude -> Smooth
30/07/201818:24:54017
750

725 Ap) m
NProcCess
700 F

675

e Y I = B = I =
[ T T N e R B ¥, TR I = T U T
(ST e T T o O ¥ L B e TR Y o T ) TR e

Impedance Magnitude - = Smooth (ohm)

400
375
350
325
300

20 30 50 100 200 300 500 1k 2k 3k Sk
Frequency [Hz)

Impedance Magnitude -> Smooth Parameters
Smoothing:  1/3 octave

Source: Impedance Magnitude
Display: Unprocessed

Result: & PASSED
Impedance Phase (30/07/2018 18:24:54.017)
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30/07/201818:24:54017

+25
Ap)
+20 B Unprocessed

+15

+10

+5

Impedance Phase (deg)

-10

-15

-20

-25

-30
20 30 50 100 200 300 500 Tk 2k 3k Sk
Frequency [Hz)

Impedance Phase Parameters
Display: Unprocessed

Result: & PASSED
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Precision

Impedance : Right Impedance

Generator Level: 0.000 dBrG (@114.5 mVrms)
DC Offset: 0.000 vV

EQ: None

Start Frequency: 20.0000 Hz

Stop Frequency: 5.00000 kHz
Sweep: 350.0 ms
Pre-Sweep: 100.0 ms

Extend Acquisition By: 50.00 ms

Test Configuration: External (2 Ch)
Channels (drvr, sense): Ch1, Ch2

Model Fit: Standard

Window End: 10.00 ms

Calculate Thiele-Small Parameter Values: False

Measured 1 30/07/2018 18:24:58

Impedance Magnitude (30/07/2018 18:24:58.242)
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Impedance Magnitude Parameters
Display: Unprocessed

Result: & PASSED
Impedance Phase (30/07/2018 18:24:58.242)
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